FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No.: Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 9651-0011 (exp.4/94) 5.18.00 56328-014(JJIL-111) 06-14-2000 Copyright 1994-9. .egalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1 original documents or copy thereof. 101380762 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TO HAY LE receiving party(ies): Kevin R. Stone OPR/FINANCE Name: Joint Juice, Inc. Internal Address: ☑ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 3727 Buchanan Street ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94123 ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No Association ☐ General Partnership ______ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other __ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: May 12, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/727,560 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: McDermott Will & Emery 28 State Street 50-1133 City: Boston ___ State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02109</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/14/2000 DNGUYEN 00000040 75727560... 40.00 DP 1 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 15, 2000 Mark G. Lappin, P.C., Reg. No. 26,618

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 002089 FRAME: 0523

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

I, Kevin R. Stone (hereinafter the "Assignor"), residing at 1 Throckmorton Drive, Mill Valley, California, the owner of the trademark JOINT JUICE (the "Mark") the following application to register the Mark (the "Application"):

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/727,560, filed June 14, 1999, for "JOINT JUICE"

for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Joint Juice, Inc., a California Corporation having a principal place of business at 3727 Buchanan Street, San Francisco, CA 94123, U.S.A. (the "Assignee"), and the successor to the business of the Assignor to which the Mark pertains, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the Mark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

And I do hereby covenant for myself and for my respective legal representatives, and agree with the Assignee, that I have granted no right or license to use the Mark to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, my right, title and interest in and to said Mark has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Kevin R. Stone

State of CALIFORNI

County of San Francisco) 88.

Before me this 12 day of _______, 2000, personally appeared Kevin R. Stone, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

SEAL

56328-010 (JJIL-000)

McDermon Will & Emery 28 State Street
Boston, MA 02109-1775

Tel: (617)535-4043 Fax: (617)535-3800

Page 1 of 1

BST99 1125179-1.056328.0010

RECORDED: 05/18/2000

PPCCC /TQ YVJ Pb:/T TXJ nn/ZT/Qn

SHARON LANG COMM. #1207100 Notary Public-California

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Jan. 7 2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002089 FRAME: 0524